OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): CLARKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name: ALTO U.S. INC. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation — Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ CORRECTION ☐ Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Street Address: 16253 Swingley Ridge Road City: Chesterfield State MO Zip: 63017 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,980,862
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wendy Boldt Cohen	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Blackwell Sanders Peper Martin	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 11-0160
Street Address: 720 Olive Street – 24 th Floor	If insufficient, please debit Deposit Account Number 8. Deposit account number:: 11-0160
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Wendy Boldt Cohen Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and docume	

718220.113

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002855 FRAME: 0480**

STLD01-1077102-1

REEL: 002855 FRAME: 0481

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 12:00 PM 01/15/1998 981017928 - 2059179

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
(PURSUANT TO SECTION 242)

.

CLARKE INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of CLARKE INDUSTRIES, INC. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The Name of the corporation shall be ALTO U.S. Inc."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon written waiver of notice signed by all stockholders, at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by stanue were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002855 FRAME: 0482

IN WITNESS THEREOF, said CLARKE INDUSTRIES, INC., has caused this certificate to be signed by Ambegrete Lynggaard, its Secretary, this 12th day of January, 1998.

CLARKE INDUSTRIES, INC.

Appetrate value and

Secretary

TGTAL P. 07

ATTACHMENT A

REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER
AMERFIL	678,819
AMERICAN-LINCOLN	2,140,533
AUTOSCRUBBER	642,910
CAMEL	1,343,829
CARPETMASTER	911,527
CLARKARE	1,076,779
CLARKE	762,227
CLARKE	1,616,406
CLARKE AMERICAN-LINCOLN	1,572,927
CLASSIC	1,723,286
COOK	1,755,015
DIRECTAIR	2,068,007
DOUBLESCRUB	1,908,862 1980862
ENVIROGARD	2,031,977
EZ-8	1,881,870
IMAGE	2,018,083
INTEREX	2,076,921
LEADER	1,197,110
LITTER VAC	762,228
MICRO-STAPHICIDAL	776,179

TRADEMARK REEL: 002855 FRAME: 0484 05-18-04 10:18am From-BSPM + T-217 P.010/012 F-071

REGISTRATIONS (CONT.)

NAPSAC 895,966

POLYDUR 1,219,707

POWER TRAC 2,163,594

PUMPER 1,223,785

RINSE MATE 1,193,515

SCRUBMOBILE 642,911

SUMMIT 1,975,338

TAILOR-MATE 1,122,183

ULTRA SPEED 1,347,239

VISION & DESIGN 1,805,920

APPLICATIONS

MARK APPLICATION NUMBER

ACCU-TRACK 75/155,354

ENCORE 75/085,794

FILTRAVAC 75/343,480

JETSTREAM 75/033,573

TRI-ALT 75/475,652

TRADEMARK REEL: 002855 FRAME: 0485